Southeast Tennessee Local Workforce Board PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to the Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act, notice is hereby given that the Southeast Tennessee Local Workforce Development Board will convene a public input session to provide an opportunity for input on strategies for the Local Plan for the 10-counties comprising the Southeast Tennessee Local Workforce Development Area. Input will be presented to the Southeast Regional Planning Council for consideration in alignment with the State of Tennessee's Workforce Services Vision. The meeting will be held as follows:

Date and Time:February 15, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. EasternLocation:Construction Career Center2225 Roanoke AvenueChattanooga, TN 37406

Upon completion of the Input Sessions the 2022 – 2024 Southeast Tennessee Local Workforce Development Area Local and Regional plans will be posted to the <u>Public Notices</u> section of our website.

Individuals, including individuals with disabilities, who wish to participate in these proceedings should contact the Southeast Tennessee Development District to discuss any auxiliary aids or services needed to facilitate such participation. Such contact may be in person, by writing, telephone, or other means and should be made by Monday, February 12, 2024, at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Time to allow time to provide such aid or service. <u>Contact Maty Partin at the Southeast Tennessee Development District, 1000 Riverfront Parkway, P. O. Box 4757 Chattanooga, TN 37405 at (423) 424-4240. Hearing impaired callers may use TN Relay 711.</u>

Marshall Graves, Workforce Board Chair Southeast Tennessee Local Workforce Development Board